
 
 

NORTH WEST CIVIL SERVICE ROAD RELAYS 2007  
 

WYRE COUNTRY PARK THORNTON CLEVELEYS 6th March 2007 
RESULTS 

WOMEN’S RACE 3* 3150m 
 
1st HMRC  

Leg  Name Time 
1 Jane Bowles 15.16 
2 Michaela Dempsey 13.12 
3 Sharon Trusch 13.05 
   41.33 

 
2nd Fylde  

Leg  Name Time 
1 Andrea Smith 12.27 
2 Margaret Brown 15.59 
3 Karen Dunford 14.40 
   43.06 

 
MEN’S RACE 4 * 3150m 
 
1st HMRC A 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Mark Riches 11.36 
2 Chris Greenall 11.57 
3 Gary Pennington 11.05 
4 Steve Hallas 9.56 
   44.34 

 
2nd Fylde A 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Colin Laidlaw 11.57 
2 Willie Richmond 12.08 
3 Darren Slack 11.55 
4 Martin Bates 11.32 
   47.32 

 
3rd Daresbury Labs  

Leg  Name Time 
1 John  Kewley 12.05 
2 Roderick Johnston 10.53 
3 Tony Bell 13.01 
4 Andy Smith 12.42 
   48.41 

 
 



4th HMRC B 
Leg  Name Time 

1 Andy Barclay 13.28 
2 Peter Blocklehurst 12.31 
3 Chris Conlan 12.50 
4 John Wiseman 13.55 
   52.44 

 
 
5th HASSRA NW Composite 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Sue Allen 17.52 
2 Paul Targett 10.52 
3 Paul Targett 12.12 
4 Paul Targett 12.00 
   52.56 

 
6th Fylde Composite 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Julie Rae 18.06 
2 Nigel Simpkin 12.57 
3 John Hickman 13.07 
4 Chris Senior 16.54 
   61.04 

 
Fastest Leg (Men): Steve Hallas  9.56 Course Record 
Fastest Leg (Women): Andrea Smith 12.27 
 



All legs 
 
 

Rank  Name Time 
1 Steve Hallas 9.56 
2 Paul Targett 10.52 
3 Roderick Johnston 10.53 
4 Gary  Pennington 11.05 
5 Martin Bates 11.32 
6 Mark Riches 11.36 
7 Darren Slack 11.55 

8= Chris Greenall 11.57 
8= Colin Laidlaw 11.57 
10 John Kewley 12.05 
11 Willie  Richmond 12.08 
12 Andrea Smith 12.27 
13 Peter Blocklehurst 12.31 
14 Andy Smith 12.42 
15 Chris  Conlan 12.50 
16 Nigel Simpkin 12.57 
17 Tony Bell 13.01 
18 Sharon Trusch 13.05 
19 John Hickman 13.07 
20 Michaela Dempsey 13.12 
21 Andy  Barclay 13.28 
22 John Wiseman 13.55 
23 Karen Dunford 14.40 
24 Jane Bowles 15.16 
25 Margaret Brown 15.59 
26 Chris Senior 16.54 
27 Sue Allen 17.52 
28 Julie Rae 18.06 
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